SB0426/633224/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 426

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator King" and substitute "Senators King, Benson, Corderman, Elfreth, Jackson, McCray, Salling, and Zucker"; and in line 7, after "provide" insert "need-based".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 13, strike "and"; in the same line, after "(iv)" insert "<u>AND (V)</u>"; in line 31, strike "3." and substitute "<u>(V)</u> <u>1.</u>"; and in line 32, strike "SUBSUBPARAGRAPH 2 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH" and substitute "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH</u>" (IV) 2 OF THIS PARAGRAPH".

On page 4, in line 3, strike "4." and substitute "2."; and in line 6, after "FOR" insert "NEED-BASED".